505120640 10/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167401

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
MARTIN D. BURKE				10/24/2017			
BRICE E. UNO	11/27/2017						
SOUVIK RAKSHIT	12/09/2017						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	THE B	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS					
Street Address:	258 HI	ENRY	ADMINISTRATION BUILDING MC-	350			
Internal Address:	506 S	506 SOUTH WRIGHT STREET					
City:	URBA	URBANA					
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	61801	61801					
		1011					
Application Number:1614			3255				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(617)	832-7000				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Phone:	i provide		832-1765	via US maii.			
			tdocketing@foleyhoag.com, kmay@foleyhoag.com				
Correspondent Name	:	FOLE	EY HOAG LLP				
Address Line 1: 155 S			SEAPORT BOULEVARD				
Address Line 4:		BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-26	00			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UIX-01702				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KAREN MAY				
SIGNATURE:			/KAREN MAY/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/01/2018				
Total Attachments: 5							
source=TF14122-06(US	,						
source=TF14122-06(US	,						
source=TF14122-06(US	5) Execute	d Ass	ignment#page3.tif				

source=TF14122-06(US) Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=TF14122-06(US) Executed Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, **Martin D. Burke** of Champaign, Illinois, **Brice E. Uno** of Champaign, Illinois, and **Souvik Rakshit** of Uluberia, India, for valuable consideration received from The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a public body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, MC-350, Urbana, Illinois 61801, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"SCALABLE SYNTHESIS OF REDUCED TOXICITY DERIVATIVE OF AMPHOTERICIN B"

described in U.S. 371 application Serial No. 15/519,471 filed on April 14, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said public body corporate and politic and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said public body corporate and politic, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said public body corporate and politic and to vest and confirm in said public body corporate and politic, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said public body corporate and politic, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this <u>24</u> day of <u>Ocres 6</u>, 2017.

B4676190.2

PATENT REEL: 047022 FRAME: 0401

Date: October 24,2017	Martin D. Burke
United States of America)	
State of $3/(1.50)$ ss.:	:
County of <u>Chanpaign</u>)	
On this 24th day of October	, 2017 , before me
personally came Martin D. Burke	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instru	
of the same.	\sim
	Le J. Sare- Kalse
	Notary Public

LORI L SAGE-KARLSON "OFFICIAL SEAL" My Commission Expires August 28, 2018 IVL LUSI

PATENT REEL: 047022 FRAME: 0402

PAGE 2

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. NO.: 15/519,471 **Docket No.: UIX-01701**

Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 30, 2021

	Bin no
	Brice E. Uno
Date: 11/2=	7/2017
United States of Amer	ica)
State of	$//_{\Lambda 0}/S$) ss.:
County of	Cake)
On this 27^{44}	day of <u>November</u> , <u>2017</u> , before me
personally came	Brice E. Uno, to me known to be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	S all.
	and aller
STEPH	ANIE MALICK Notary Public

B4676190.2

PAGE 3

South Rakabit

Souvik Rakshit

Date:

United States of Amer	ica)			
State of) ss.:			
County of)			
On this 9 th	day of	December	,	2017	, before me
personally came	_	Souvik Rakshit		, to me known	to be the individual
described in and who e of the same.	executed the	he foregoing instrur	nent,	and acknowled	lged execution

Notary Public

Witnesses:

D Signature: Julika Dhan Name : TULIKA DHAR Date : 12/09/2017 Place: Uluberia, WB, India

12/09/2017 (MM/DD/YYY)

2) Signature: Jamis Kumar Shas Nane: SAMIR K. DHAR Pate: 12/09/2017 Place: Uluberia, WB. India

B4676190.2

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

t Chart

Signature

January 19, 2018 Date

Name/Title Avijit Ghosh, Interim VP & CFO, Comptroller

Nathan Hoffmann, Director Office of Technology Management

January 19, 2018

B4676190.2

PATENT REEL: 047022 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 10/01/2018